UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

583
0
0

583

473

473

395

395

327

327

409

409

422

422

419

419

474

474

One Year

Later

458
0
125
78.60%

385
0
88
81.40%

325
0
70
82.30%

267

60
81.70%

343

66
83.90%

337
0
85
79.90%

351
0
68
83.80%

Two
Years
Later

346

2
235
59.30%
0.30%
297
0
176
62.80%

262
2
131
66.30%
0.50%
234
1
92
71.60%
0.30%
298
1
110
72.90%
0.20%
286
3
133
67.80%
0.70%

Three

Years

Later
307

9
267
52.70%
1.50%
254
7
212
53.70%
1.50%
229
8
158
58.00%
2.00%
196
6
125
59.90%
1.80%
256
14
139
62.60%
3.40%

Four

Years

Later
198

93
292
34.00%
16.00%
150
109
214
31.70%
23.00%
118
109
168
29.90%
27.60%
101
90
136
30.90%
27.50%

Five
Years
Later
72

194
317
12.30%
33.30%
51
189
233
10.80%
40.00%
33
183
179
8.40%
46.30%

Six
Years
Later

29

235
319
5.00%
40.30%
20
217
236
4.20%
45.90%

Seven

Years

Later
11

248
324
1.90%
42.50%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES
ASIAN AMERICAN STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate

Cumulative Graduation

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Base
Year

838
0
0

838

912

912

871

871

905

905

1,077

1,077

1,159

1,159

1,128

1,128

1,283

1,283

One
Year
Later

766
0
72
91.40%

836
0
76
91.70%

793
0
78
91.00%

838

67
92.60%

1,017
0
60
94.40%

1,064
0
95
91.80%

1,037

91
91.90%

Two
Years
Later

659
1
178
78.60%
0.10%
717
0
195
78.60%

703
1
167
80.70%
0.10%
761
1
143
84.10%
0.10%
919
0
158
85.30%

960
0
199
82.80%

Three
Years
Later

581
15
242
69.30%
1.80%
640
25
247
70.20%
2.70%
632
19
220
72.60%
2.20%
681
25
199
75.20%
2.80%
808
26
243
75.00%
2.40%

Four
Years
Later

317
249
272
37.80%
29.70%
339
290
283
37.20%
31.80%
324
298
249
37.20%
34.20%
344
336
225
38.00%
37.10%

Five
Years
Later

118
432
288
14.10%
51.60%
114
500
298
12.50%
54.80%
102
509
260
11.70%
58.40%

Six
Years
Later

40
511
287

4.80%
61.00%

38
587
287

4.20%
64.40%

Seven
Years
Later

20
538
280

2.40%
64.20%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES
HAWAIIAN-PACIFIC ISLANDER STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate

Cumulative Graduation

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Base
Year

o O O ©

0 O O o

- O O = © O O © o O O ©

N O O N

One Two
Year Years
Later Later

7 6

0 0

1 2

87.50% 75.00%

14 14

8 8
0 0
0 0

100.00% 100.00%

9 8
0 0
1 2

90.00% 80.00%

7 6
0 0
1 2

87.50% 75.00%

9 9
0 0
0 0

100.00% 100.00%

1
0
0
100.00%

Three

Years

Later
5

0
3
62.50%

11
1
3
73.30%
6.70%

70.00%

75.00%

Four

Years

Later
3

1
4
37.50%
12.50%
6
4
5
40.00%
26.70%
4
1
3
50.00%
12.50%
3
4
3
30.00%
40.00%

Five
Years
Later
1

3

4
12.50%
37.50%

1

7

7

6.70%

46.70%

37.50%
37.50%

Six
Years

Later
1

3

4
12.50%
37.50%

0

8

7

53.30%

Seven
Years
Later

50.00%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES

HISPANIC STUDENTS
Base One Two Three Four Five Six Seven
Year Year Years Years Years Years Years Years
Later Later Later Later Later Later Later
2010 Enrolled 959 744 609 557 375 159 60 24
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 0 13 167 361 457 489
Not Enrolled 0 215 350 389 417 439 442 446
Annual Retention Rate 959 77.60% 63.50% 58.10% 39.10% 16.60%  6.30% 2.50%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 1.40% 17.40% 37.60% 47.70% 51.00%
2011 Enrolled 1,026 839 684 601 383 169 50
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 0 28 215 423 524
Not Enrolled 0 187 342 397 428 434 452
Annual Retention Rate 1,026 81.80% 66.70% 58.60% 37.30% 16.50% 4.90%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 2.70% 21.00% 41.20% 51.10%
2012 Enrolled 965 803 677 589 357 114
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 3 34 233 465
Not Enrolled 0 162 285 342 375 386
Annual Retention Rate 965 83.20% 70.20% 61.00% 37.00% 11.80%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 0.30% 3.50% 24.10% 48.20%
2013 Enrolled 978 836 694 606 365
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 0 30 248
Not Enrolled 0 142 284 342 365
Annual Retention Rate 978 85.50% 71.00% 62.00% 37.30%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 3.10%  25.40%
2014 Enrolled 1,142 950 810 708
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 3 42
Not Enrolled 0 192 329 392
Annual Retention Rate 1,142 83.20% 70.90% 62.00%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 0.30% 3.70%
2015 Enrolled 1,184 963 804
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 4
Not Enrolled 0 221 376
Annual Retention Rate 1,184  81.30% 67.90%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 0.30%
2016 Enrolled 1,354 1,116
Cumulative Graduation 0 0
Not Enrolled 0 238
Annual Retention Rate 1,354  82.40%
Cumulative Graduation Rate
2017 Enrolled 1,601
Cumulative Graduation 0
Not Enrolled 0
Annual Retention Rate 1,601

Cumulative Graduation

Rate




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate

Cumulative Graduation

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Base

Year

110
0
0

110

88

88

101

101

129

129

177

177

194

194

150

150

135

135

One
Year
Later

91

0
19
82.70%

80
0
8
90.90%

94

93.10%

117
0
12
90.70%

156
0
21
88.10%

175

19
90.20%

130
0
20
86.70%

Two
Years
Later
76

0
34
69.10%

68
0
20
77.30%

82

19
81.20%

109
0
20
84.50%

138
0
39
78.00%

151

43
77.80%

Three

Years

Later
70

0
40
63.60%

58
0
30
65.90%

79

21
78.20%
1.00%
100
1
28
77.50%
0.80%
129
0
48
72.90%

Four

Years

Later
45

23
42
40.90%
20.90%
43
16
29
48.90%
18.20%
45
30
26
44.60%
29.70%
60
36
33
46.50%
27.90%

Five
Years
Later
14

51
45
12.70%
46.40%
17
39
32
19.30%
44.30%
12
62
27
11.90%
61.40%

Six
Years

Later
3

62
45
2.70%
56.40%
5
52
31
5.70%
59.10%

Seven

Years

Later
1

64
45
0.90%
58.20%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES

MULTI-RACE STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation
Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate

Cumulative Graduation

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Base
Year

103
0
0

103

132

132

137

137

124

124

151

151

148

148

170

170

170

170

One
Year
Later

80

0
23
77.70%

104
0
28
78.80%

110

27
80.30%

104
0
20
83.90%

125
0
26
82.80%

122

26
82.40%

142
0
28
83.50%

Two
Years
Later
64

0
39
62.10%

75
0
57
56.80%

94

43
68.60%

97
0
27
78.20%

106
0
45
70.20%

107

41
72.30%

Three

Years

Later
59

1
43
57.30%
1.00%
70
1
61
53.00%
0.80%
80

52
58.40%
3.60%
85
4
35
68.50%
3.20%
94
4
53
62.30%
2.60%

Four

Years

Later
35

23
45
34.00%
22.30%
37
31
64
28.00%
23.50%
39
41
57
28.50%
29.90%
39
42
43
31.50%
33.90%

Five
Years
Later
12

40
51
11.70%
38.80%
12
52
68
9.10%
39.40%
11
68
58
8.00%
49.60%

Six
Years
Later
3

47
53
2.90%
45.60%
4
58
70
3.00%
43.90%

Seven

Years

Later
0

51
52

49.50%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUATION

FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base One Two Three Four Five
Year Year Years Years Years Years
Later Later Later Later Later
12 11 10 7 2 1
0 0 0 1 5 6
0 1 2 4 5 5
12 91.70% 83.30% 58.30% 16.70% 8.30%
8.30% 41.70% 50.00%
7 4 2 3 2 1
0 0 0 0 1 1
0 3 5 4 4 5
7 57.10% 28.60% 42.90% 28.60% 14.30%
14.30% 14.30%
3 2
0 0
0 1
3 66.70%
2 2 2 2 0
0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0
2 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
100.00%
3 2 2 2
0 0 0 0
0 1 1 1
3 66.70% 66.70% 66.70%
11 9 7
0 0
2 4
11 81.80% 63.60%
1
0
0
1
3
0
0
3

Six
Years
Later

58.30%

1

2

4
14.30%
28.60%

Seven
Years
Later




RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES
WHITE STUDENTS

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

833
0
0

833

885

885

854

854

811

811

907

907

846

846

993

993

1,045

1,045

One
Year
Later

636
0
197
76.40%

682
0
203
77.10%

685
0
169
80.20%

659
0
152
81.30%

741
0
166
81.70%

679
0
167
80.30%

798
0
195
80.40%

Two
Years
Later

526
0
307
63.10%

556
0
329
62.80%

596
1
257
69.80%
0.10%
546
4
261
67.30%
0.50%
631
5
271
69.60%
0.60%
561
4
281
66.30%
0.50%

Three
Years
Later

476
11
346
57.10%
1.30%
503
21
361
56.80%
2.40%
530
30
294
62.10%
3.50%
480
38
293
59.20%
4.70%
548
43
316
60.40%
4.70%

Four
Years
Later

239
222
372
28.70%
26.70%
276
228
381
31.20%
25.80%
263
276
315
30.80%
32.30%
197
305
309
24.30%
37.60%

Five
Years
Later

78
380
375

9.40%
45.60%
102
394
389
11.50%
44.50%

84
448
322

9.80%
52.50%

Six
Years
Later

32
424
377

3.80%
50.90%

44
449
392

5.00%
50.70%

Seven
Years
Later

13
443
377

1.60%
53.20%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING FTIC UNDERGRADUATES
UNKNOWN STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

N O O N

35

35

34

34

37

37

47

47

32

32

One Year
Later

6

0

1
85.70%

14

77.80%

15

93.80%

31

0

4
88.60%

31

0

3
91.20%

35
0
2
94.60%

43

91.50%

Two
Years
Later

5

0

2
71.40%

12

0

6
66.70%

13

81.30%

29
0
6
82.90%

28
0
6
82.40%

28
0
9
75.70%

Three
Years
Later

4
0
3
57.10%

11
1
6
61.10%
5.60%
12

75.00%

28
1
6
80.00%
2.90%
25
1
8
73.50%
2.90%

Four
Years
Later

2
1
4
28.60%
14.30%
9
3
6
50.00%
16.70%
8
4
4
50.00%
25.00%
12
16
7
34.30%
45.70%

Five
Years
Later

1

2

4
14.30%
28.60%

4

8

6
22.20%
44.40%

2

10

4
12.50%
62.50%

Six
Years
Later

0
4
3

57.10%
0
12
6

66.70%

Seven
Years
Later
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